504779516 02/15/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4826245

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMEN	T ID:	700520547	
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
OVE ARUP & PARTNE	ERS INTE	RNATIONAL LIMITED	10/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		VENTURES LIMITED	
Street Address:	13 FIT.	ZROY STREET	
City:	LOND	N	
State/Country:	UNITE	D KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1T 4	BQ	
Property Type Application Number:	•	Number 13394210	
Property Type	•	Number	
Application Number:		13054520	
Application Number:		15301941	
Application Number:		15501019	
Patent Number:		D330868	
	DATA	(000)702 0711	
Fax Number:	he sent t	(908)703-0711 o the e-mail address first; if that is (unsuccessful it will be sent
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:		908-703-0700	
Email:		ashley.lundsten@GEARHARTLAW.0	COM
Email:		DAVID POSTOLSKI, ESQ.	
Correspondent Name	:		
		GEARHART LAW LLC	
Correspondent Name	:	-	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2768 OAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY LUNDSTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Lundsten/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018

504779516

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment with Schedule#page1.tif source=Assignment with Schedule#page2.tif source=Assignment with Schedule#page3.tif source=Assignment with Schedule#page4.tif HIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27 day of OCTOBER 2017

BETWEEN:

- (1) OVE ARUP & PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a company formally incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 00952468 whose registered office is at 13 Fitzroy Street, London W1T 4BQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and
- (2) ARUP VENTURES LIMITED a company formally incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 04212232 whose registered office is at 13 Fitzroy Street, London W1T 4BQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor has applied for patents (hereinafter called "the Applications") and has been granted patents and design registrations (hereinafter called "the Patents and the Design Registrations") in respect of the countries listed in the Schedule (hereinafter called "the Designated Countries") under the application numbers, grant numbers and registration numbers specified in the Schedule, in respect of the inventions and the designs the titles of which are specified in the Schedule (hereinafter called "the Inventions and the Designs").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Inventions and the Designs, the Applications and the Patents and the Design Registrations to the Assignee as set out below.

NOW THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSES as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of ten pounds (GBP 10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor, with full title guarantee, HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:
 - 1.1 all of the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Inventions and the Designs and the full and exclusive benefit of each of them in each and all of the Designated Countries;
 - 1.2 the unregistered design rights subsisting in the Design Registrations;
 - 1.3 all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Applications and the Patents and the Design Registrations and in any further application for a patent or patents or a design registration

PATENT REEL: 044958 FRAME: 0705

or design registrations in respect of the Inventions and the Designs made under the regional or national patent or design legislation in each of any of the Designated Countries;

- 1.4 the full right to apply for and obtain patents or design registrations or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions and the Designs in the United Kingdom and throughout the world;
- 1.5 the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject matter of any application or specification filed in connection with the Inventions and the right to claim priority under section 5 of the Patents Act 1977 from the Applications;
- 1.6 the right to claim priority of the Applications under the Paris Convention (as amended) when making applications in countries or territories outside the United Kingdom;
- 1.7 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patents and the Design Registrations and of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Applications whether such infringements are committed before or after the date of this Agreement;
- 1.8 any patents or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Inventions pursuant to the Applications;

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely.

(2) This Assignment is governed by and shall be interpreted according to the laws of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the parties, the day and year first written above.

Signature	Attan.	
Name	JOHN G. TURZINSKI	
Capacity	DIRGCTOR	
Witness: Signature	LOJA	
Name	LISA DUFFIN	
Address	PERSONAL ASSISTANT 13 FITZROY STREET, LONDON	W17 48Q

Signed for and on behalf of OVE ARUP & PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED:

2

PATENT REEL: 044958 FRAME: 0706

Signed for and	on behall	of ARUP	VENTURES	LIMITED:
----------------	-----------	---------	----------	----------

÷

Signature	allafield.
Name	ALAN BEZFIELD
Capacity	DIRZUTOR
Witness:	
Signature	1
Name	Im Rosen
Address	13 FIREN ST LOWER WIT413 Q

PATENT REEL: 044958 FRAME: 0707

-	
SSIGNMENT Ove Arup & Partners International Limited to Arup Ventures Limited	•

Title - Patent or Design Office Bench System - Design Stadium seat - Design Patent Stadium seat - Design Patent Sound attenuating air vent - Patent	Country European Community European Community United States of America Europe Belgium - from EP	Status Granted Granted Granted Granted	Application Number '855895-0001 '973409-0001 '330868 '10754775.4 '10754775.4		Grant or Registration Number '855895-0001 '973409-0001 '605864 2473992 EP2473992
Sound attenuating air vent - Patent Sound attenuating air vent - Patent	Belgium - from EP Germany - from EP	Granted	'10754775.4 '10754775.4	03/09/2010	010
Sound attenuating air vent - Patent Sound attenuating air vent - Patent	France - from EP United Kingdom	Granted	'10754775.4 '1014763.5	03/09/2010	010 010
Sound attenuating air vent - Patent	Ireland - from EP	Granted	10754775.4		/09/2010
Sound attenuating air vent - Patent	USA Inited Kingdom	Granted	13394210		/09/2010
Stadium seat - Patent	USA USA	Granted	'1102352:0 '13054520	15/07	/07/2009 /07/2009
Modular Bridge - Patent	Australia	Pending	'2015242447	30/03	/03/2015
Modular Bridge - Patent	Canada Europe	Pending			/03/2015
Modular Bridge - Patent	United Kingdom	Granted	'1406153.5	04/04/:	/04/2014
Modular Bridge - Patent Modular Bridge - Patent	USA South Africa	Pending Pending	'15301941 '201607552	30/03/2	/03/2015 /03/2015
Low energy fan coil unit - Patent	Australia	Pending	2015295067	31/07	/07/2015
Low energy fan coil unit - Patent	China	Pending	201580052912.6	31/07/	/07/2015
Low energy fan coil unit - Patent	Europe	Pending	15747206!9	31/07/	107/2015
Low energy fan coil unit - Patent	United Kingdom Ianan	Pending	*1413709.5	01/08/	108/2014
Low energy fan coil unit - Patent	USA	Pending		011011	